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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:37AM

Assembly District 44

 3,742 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 286 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 18 FEDERAL

 115 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,161 

(18)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,143 

 2,159 IWEN CHU (DEMOCRATIC)

 990 STEVE CHAN (REPUBLICAN)

 156 STEVE CHAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 439 IWEN CHU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 DR. JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FALASTEEN HUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELE CUCCHIARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUBARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM ROTHSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUE DURICHKO (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,791 

Unrecorded  352 

Assembly District 45

 639 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 78 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  733 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  732 

 227 IWEN CHU (DEMOCRATIC)

 380 STEVE CHAN (REPUBLICAN)

 55 STEVE CHAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 16 IWEN CHU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  681 

Unrecorded  51 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:37AM

Assembly District 46

 1,947 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 227 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 52 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,238 

(12)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,226 

 740 IWEN CHU (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,160 STEVE CHAN (REPUBLICAN)

 115 STEVE CHAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 46 IWEN CHU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 JOSH HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMED ELISAYER (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,067 

Unrecorded  159 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:37AM

Assembly District 47

 24,725 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,646 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 73 FEDERAL

 795 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,239 

(73)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,166 

 8,968 IWEN CHU (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,615 STEVE CHAN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,444 STEVE CHAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 757 IWEN CHU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIKA FUJIWARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 9 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GAMBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY GARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 66 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT DE PAUL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,875 

Unrecorded  2,291 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:37AM

Assembly District 49

 17,263 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,702 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 53 FEDERAL

 619 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,637 

(53)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,584 

 7,253 IWEN CHU (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,050 STEVE CHAN (REPUBLICAN)

 938 STEVE CHAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 720 IWEN CHU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXANDER CHYANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANY BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVA GANCFRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUKE SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON ARROYO (WRITE-IN)

 4 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CHOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANNE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEN LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHURRAM PARVAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHURRAM PARYAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE D SERRAVILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEMP HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAN YIN (WRITE-IN)

 35 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIACHESLAV KUTUZOL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,022 

Unrecorded  1,562 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:37AM

Assembly District 51

 5,087 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 439 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 16 FEDERAL

 188 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,730 

(16)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,714 

 2,836 IWEN CHU (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,453 STEVE CHAN (REPUBLICAN)

 187 STEVE CHAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 632 IWEN CHU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 CANDIS MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASM WEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLAD VIZNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,132 

Unrecorded  582 

Assembly District 64

 893 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 73 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 FEDERAL

 35 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,008 

(7)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,001 

 496 IWEN CHU (DEMOCRATIC)

 290 STEVE CHAN (REPUBLICAN)

 35 STEVE CHAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 75 IWEN CHU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW S. LOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  904 

Unrecorded  97 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:37AM

Total for State Senator (17th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 54,296 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,451 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 180 FEDERAL

 1,819 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  61,746 

(180)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  61,566 

 22,679 IWEN CHU (DEMOCRATIC)

 27,938 STEVE CHAN (REPUBLICAN)

 2,930 STEVE CHAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,685 IWEN CHU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER CHYANDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW S. LOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CANDIS MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANY BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASM WEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVA GANCFRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIKA FUJIWARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUKE SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FALASTEEN HUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELE CUCCHIARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON ARROYO (WRITE-IN)

 15 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CHOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUBARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANNE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEN LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHURRAM PARVAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHURRAM PARYAZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:00:37AM

Total for State Senator (17th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 KRISTEN GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM ROTHSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMED ELISAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE D SERRAVILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEMP HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 3 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUE DURICHKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAN YIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GAMBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY GARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 165 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIACHESLAV KUTUZOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT DE PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLAD VIZNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  56,472 

Unrecorded  5,094 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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